VMCT and VAPL series connectors are high reliability con-
nectors meeting international standards for CCITT V.35 inter-
facing.  To meet these specifications, VMCT and VAPL series
connectors come in 34 position glass filled DAP insulators with
0.062 inch (1.57mm) diameters, size 16 contacts rated to 13
amperes.
VMCT Series connectors are offered in crimp, solder cup,
printed board mount, press-fit and wrap post terminations.

P o s i t ro n i c
I n d u s t r i e s51
ORDERING INFORMATION – CODE NUMBERING SYSTEM
Specify Complete Connector By Following Steps 1 Through 9
Insert “0” When Step Is Not Used
1 2 3 4 5 6
VMCT 34 F 0 0 R B
7
Z
8
0
9 10
STEP 1 - Basic Series
VMCT Series (V.35).
STEP 2 - VMCT Series 34
Connector Variant
STEP 3 - Connector Gender
M - Male insulator.
F - Female insulator.
STEP 4 - Contact Termination Type
All Female contacts “closed entry” design.
0 - Contacts are to be ordered separately,
see contact ordering charts.
*STEP 7 - Polarization Positions of Shells
Select letter to designate position of male pin and female
slot for polarization system.
A, B, C, D, E, F, G
0 - If no polarization is required or if no shells are
required.
*STEP 6 - Shells and Mounting Plates
P - Male shell.
R - Female shell.
H - Mounting plate.
W - Male shell with mounting plate.
U - Female shell with mounting plate.
0 - If no shells or mounting plates are required.
*STEP 8 - Cable Adapters (Hoods)
J - Top opening hood (formed).
L - Side opening hood (formed).
Y - Top opening hood (formed), equipped with stainless
steel jackscrew system.
I - Side opening hood (formed), equipped with stain-
less steel jackscrew system.
Z - Top opening hood (drawn, side access), equipped
with stainless steel jackscrew system.
V - Side opening hood (drawn, side access), equipped
with stainless steel jackscrew system.
0 - If no hoods are required.
*STEP 5 - Polarizing Guides and Jackscrew System
G - Polarizing grounding guides.
N - Polarizing guides.
NSS - Stainless steel polarizing guides.
T - Fixed jackscrews.
E - Short turnable jackscrews, offered with set
screw option.
EL - Long turnable jackscrews, offered with set
screw option.
0 - If no polarizing guides or jackscrews are
required.  Also, use “0” if ordering hoods
equipped with jackscrews, see STEP8.
*S T E P 9 - Additional Options
B - For black anodized aluminum parts.
C - Set screw option, offered on the E and EL
jackscrew systems.
R - For yellow chromate coating on aluminum
parts.
V - Lock tab.
VL - Lock lever.
FB - Floating bushings for mounting plate.
0 - If no additional options are required.
* NOTE: FOR DETAILS OF ITEMS LISTED IN STEPS 5 THROUGH 9, SEE HEAVY-DUTY
RECTANGULAR CONNECTOR ACCESSORIES SECTION, GMCT 34 VARIANT.

I n d u s t r i e s
52
ORDERING INFORMATION – CODE NUMBERING SYSTEM
Specify Complete Connector By Following Steps 1 Through 7
Insert “0” When Step Is Not Used
1 2 3 4 5 6
VAPL 34 F 0 T 0 LB
7 8
STEP 1 - Basic Series
VAPLSeries (V.35).
STEP 2 -
VAPL Series 34 Connector Variant
STEP 3 - Connector Gender
M - Male insulator.
F - Female insulator.
STEP 4 - Contact Type
0 - Standard termination.
*STEP 6 - Locking Devices
V - Lock tab.
VL - Lock lever.
0 - If no locking devices are required.
*STEP 5 - Polarizing Guides and Jackscrew System
G - Polarizing grounding guides.
N - Polarizing guides.
NSS - Stainless steel polarizing guides.
T - Fixed jackscrews.
0 - If no polarizing guides or jackscrews are required.
S T E P 7 - Mounting Bracket
LB - Mounting bracket.
0 - If no mounting bracket is required.
LN - Mounting bracket with push-on fastener.
LN2 - Mounting bracket with one-piece bracket
and push-on fastener.
* NOTE: FOR DETAILS OF ITEMS LISTED IN STEPS 5 AND 6, SEE HEAVY-DUTY
RECTANGULAR CONNECTOR ACCESSORIES SECTION, GMCT 34 VARIANT.
FOR MOUNTING BRACKET DIMENSIONS, SEE GAPL SERIES, GAPL 34 VARIANT
STEP
VAPL SERIES